
 
         INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW 

 Department of Humanities and Social Sciences 
M.A. (Political Science)  

Semester- III 
Study and Evaluation Scheme, 2023-24 

 

S. 
No. 

Course 
code 

 
Course Title 

Type 
of 

Paper 

Period 
Per hr/week/seem   

Sub. 
Total 

 
Credit 

Total 
Credits 

Attributes   

L T P 

 
CAs 

 
ESE 

E
m

p
lo

ya
bi

lit
y 

E
nt

re
pr

en
eu

rs
hi

p 

Sk
il

l D
ev

el
op

m
en

t 

G
en

de
r 

E
qu

al
it

y 

E
nv

ir
on

m
en

t 
&

 
Su

st
ai

na
bi

li
ty

 

H
u

m
an

 V
al

ue
 

P
ro

fe
ss

io
na

l 
E

th
ic

s 

 
 

Indian 
Knowledge 

 System  
(IKS) 

 
 
 

SDGs 

1 

  

HP501 

 
Indian Political Thought 

DC 

 

4 

 

0 

 

0 

 

60 

 

40 

 

100 4:0:0 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

  

2 

 

HP502 

 
Contemporary Issues in 

Indian Politics DC 

 

4 

 

0 

 

0 

 

60 

 

40 

 

100 4:0:0 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 
  

3 

 

HP503 

 

International Organization 
DC 

 

4 

 

0 

 

0 

 

60 

 

40 

 

100 
4:0:0 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

   

 

4 
 

HP504 

 
Research Methodology DC 

 

4 

 

0 

 

0 

 

60 

 

40 

 

100 
4:0:0 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5 

 

HP505 

 
Modern Political System  

DE 

 

4 

 

0 

 

0 

 

60 

 

40 

 

100 

  

4:0:0 

 

4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

6 

 

HP506 

 
Foreign Policy of Major 

Powers 
 

      

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7 

 

HP507 

 

Educational 

Excursion/Internship/Field 

Visit  

DC 

0 0 4 0 0 100 

0 04 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Total 20 00 4 300 200 600    24:0:0 24          

 
L- Lecture  T-Tutorial  P-Practical  C-Credit  CT-Class Test  TA-Teacher Assessment CT= Mid1+Mid2 TA= Assignment + Quiz 
+Attendance, DC=Departmental Core, AECC= Ability Enhancement Compulsory course, SEC=Skill Enhancement Course, DE- Departmental Elective GE= Generic Elective Course 

Subject Total = Continues Assessment (CA) + End Semester Examination (ESE)           


