

## INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW Department of Humanities and Social Sciences

M.A. (Political Science) Semester- III Study and Evaluation Scheme, 2023-24

					Period Per hr/week/seem								Attributes								
S. No	. C	ourse code	Course Title	Type of Paper	L	Т	P	CAs	ESE	Sub. Total	Credit	Total Credits	Employability	Entrepreneurship	Skill Development	Gender Equality	Environment & Sustainability	Human Value	Professional Ethics	Indian Knowledge System (IKS)	SDGs
1	Н	IP501	Indian Political Thought	DC	4	0	0	60	40	100	4:0:0	4	<b>✓</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>✓</b>		~			INDIAN KNOWLEDGE SYSTEM	16
2	Н	HP502	Contemporary Issues in Indian Politics	DC	4	0	0	60	40	100	4:0:0	4	✓	✓	<b>✓</b>		<b>✓</b>	✓	1	INDIAN KNOWLEDGE SYSTEM	16
3	Н	IP503	International Organization	DC	4	0	0	60	40	100	4:0:0	4	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>~</b>		<b>~</b>				17 PARTIMESHIPS FOR THE GOALS
4	Н	IP504	Research Methodology	DC	4	0	0	60	40	100	4:0:0	4	✓	<b>~</b>	✓		<b>~</b>	✓	1		<u></u> 16
4	Н	IP505	Modern Political System	DE	4	0	0	60	40	100	4:0:0	4	✓	✓	<b>✓</b>			✓	1		4 QUALITY EDUCATION
•	Н	IP506	Foreign Policy of Major Powers										✓		<b>~</b>	<b>~</b>	~	1	<b>~</b>		4 QUALITY EDUCATION
	Н	IP507	Educational Excursion/Internship/Field Visit	DC	0	0	4	0	0	100	0	04	✓			<b>~</b>	<b>~</b>	✓	<b>~</b>		4 QUALITY EDUCATION
			Total	20	00	4	300	200	600	24:0:0	24										

L- Lecture T-Tutorial P-Practical C-Credit CT-Class Test TA-Teacher Assessment CT= Mid1+Mid2 TA= Assignment + Quiz +Attendance, DC=Departmental Core, AECC= Ability Enhancement Compulsory course, SEC=Skill Enhancement Course, DE-Departmental Elective GE= Generic Elective Course